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LENT WITH SMU CATHOLIC

Stations of the Cross

Fri, March 22, 29 & April 12
11:15AM | Catholic Center

Lenten Fish Fry
Fri, March 22 | T1PM | Catholic Center

RCIA Rite of Election

Sat, March 23 | TTAM | Cathedral Shrine of
the Virgin of Guadalupe

Jericho
Wed, March 27 | 7PM | Perkins Chapel

Spring Celebration
Sat, March 30 | 6:30PM | Bush Institute

First Friday Adoration
Fri, April 5| 9AM—5PM | Catholic Center

Lenten Ranch Retreat
Fri, April 5- Sat, April 6 | Flat Top Ranch

FUNERAL FOR BJ WARD

We grieve the passing of beloved community
member and friend Barbara Joan (BJ) Ward.
Visitation will be held Monday, March 11 from
6-8pm; a Memorial Service will be held Tuesday,
March 12 at noon, with a reception to follow. Both
will occur at Sparkman/Hillcrest Funeral Home,
7405 West Northwest Highway.

SPRING CELEBRATION TICKETS

Please join us for our SMU Catholic Spring
Celebration on March 30 at 6PM at the Bush
Institute! This event is always a fun time with
dinner, Servant Leader Award presentation, and
live auction. Visit smucatholic.org or call Beverly
Mendoza to purchase tickets.

SMU CATHOLIC STAFF

Father Arthur Unachukwu, Chaplain/Director
arthur@smu.edu

Cody Barras, Campus Minister
cbarras@smu.edu

Christina Bax, Associate Director
cbax@smu.edu

Daniel Porting, Campus Minister
dporting@smu.edu

Clare Shawaker, Campus Minister
cshawaker@smu.edu

Beverly Mendoza, Director of Development
beverlym@smu.edu

Jenny Lawler, Admin Assistant
jmlawler@smu.edu

Monsignor Milam Joseph
milamjoseph@gmail.com

9 AM EMs and Lectors for MAR 10 :

EMs Lectors

Fran LaSpina Allen Rupple
Elllen Rupple Sheila Madigan Levatino
Erica Kadi

SPRING BREAK HOURS

In observance of Spring Break, there will be no
5PM or 8PM Mass on Sunday, Mar 10. The Catholic
center will not have Daily Mass or Adoration the
following week, Mar 11-15. The Catholic Center will
be open during the week Mon- Thurs, from 9AM-
5PM. Regular Sunday Mass times will resume on
Sunday, Mar 17.

GUN VIOLENCE AWARENESS

Please join the SMU Community for an event: "Gun
Violence as a Right to Life Issue” which will be held
in Dallas Hall, Room 306. The date is Thursday,
Apr 4, 2019, from 6-8PM. The goal of this event
is to raise awareness about the ways one’s own
right-to-life may be impacted by the gun violence
of others or of self. Please contact Sheila Madigan
Levatino with questions or to volunteer: Shei-
la@Levatino.net



mailto:Sheila@Levatino.net
mailto:Sheila@Levatino.net

